



Bajaj Auto Limited

CIN : L65993PN2007PLC130076

Registered Office: Mumbai - Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune 411 035 | Website: www.bajajauto.com
E-mail: investors@bajajauto.co.in | Telephone: +91 20 27472851 | Fax: +91 20 27407380

Extract of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023

(₹ In Crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Nine months ended 31.12.2023	Quarter ended 31.12.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total revenue from operations	12,165.33	33,315.48	9,318.54
Revenue from operations and other income	12,521.66	34,391.51	9,589.07
Profit before exceptional items and tax	2,666.22	7,434.29	1,944.52
Profit before tax	2,666.22	7,434.29	1,944.52
Profit for the period (after tax and non-controlling interest)	2,032.62	5,696.81	1,472.70
Total comprehensive income (Comprising Profit for the period and Other comprehensive income after tax)	2,438.74	6,322.03	1,759.99
Paid-up equity share capital	283.18	283.18	282.96
Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year			29,078.58
Basic and diluted earnings per share (₹) (not annualised) (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	71.9	201.6	52.1

Key standalone financial information is given below:

(₹ In Crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2023	Nine months ended 31.12.2023	Quarter ended 31.12.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Sales in numbers	11,96,974	32,75,040	9,83,276
Total revenue from operations	12,113.51	33,200.55	9,315.14
Revenue from operations and other income	12,459.62	34,254.34	9,584.26
Profit before exceptional items and tax	2,675.76	7,280.44	1,963.50
Profit before tax	2,675.76	7,280.44	1,963.50
Profit after tax	2,041.88	5,542.79	1,491.42
Basic and diluted earnings per share (₹) (not annualised) (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	72.2	196.1	52.7

The above information has been extracted from the detailed Quarterly / Annual Financial Results which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors, subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the stock exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bajajauto.com

By order of the Board of Directors
For Bajaj Auto Limited

Pune
Date: 24 January 2024

Niraj Bajaj
Chairman

CEAT CEAT LIMITED

Regd. Office: 463, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400 030

CIN: L25100MH1958PLC011041

(T): +91 22 2493 0621; (F): +91 22 2493 8933; Website: www.ceat.com; E-mail: investors@ceat.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(₹ in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	2,96,314	2,72,720	8,95,163	8,44,006	11,31,488
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, share of profit / (loss) of joint venture and associates and exceptional items)	22,755	5,646	69,721	10,101	27,934
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and share of profit / (loss) of joint venture and associates (after exceptional items)	22,755	5,601	69,721	7,615	24,592
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax, share of profit / (loss) of joint venture and associates and non-controlling interest (after exceptional items)	18,148	3,539	53,409	5,247	18,617
5	Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax), other comprehensive income / (loss) (after tax) and after non-controlling interest]	18,339	4,357	53,815	6,021	17,940
6	Paid-up equity share capital	4,045	4,045	4,045	4,045	4,045
7	Other Equity (including securities premium)	3,88,875	3,27,593	3,88,875	3,27,593	3,39,919
8	Securities premium account	56,703	56,703	56,703	56,703	56,703
9	Net worth (excluding non-controlling interest)	3,92,920	3,31,638	3,92,920	3,31,638	3,43,964
10	Outstanding debt	1,72,884	2,34,133	1,72,884	2,34,133	2,09,270
11	Debt equity ratio (in times)	0.44	0.71	0.44	0.71	0.61
12	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised except for year ended March)					
	Basic (in ₹) :	44.87	8.75	132.04	12.97	46.02
	Diluted (in ₹) :	44.87	8.75	132.04	12.97	46.02
13	Capital redemption reserve	390	390	390	390	390
14	Debt service coverage ratio (in times) (not annualised except for year ended March)	1.14	0.47	2.38	1.01	1.42
15	Interest service coverage ratio (in times) (not annualised except for year ended March)	6.00	3.80	5.59	3.38	3.89

Notes :

- The consolidated financial results of the Company, its subsidiaries ("the Group"), joint ventures and associate have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, and relevant amendment rules thereafter.
- The above unaudited consolidated financial results of the Group for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on January 24, 2024.
- Key unaudited standalone financial information :-

(₹ in lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	2,94,897	2,71,107	8,91,338	8,40,052	11,26,326
Profit / (loss) before tax	22,838	5,664	70,624	10,114	27,421
Profit / (loss) after tax	17,666	4,181	53,524	7,427	20,627

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchange websites: www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.ceat.com.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter, pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and are available on the stock exchange websites: www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.ceat.com.

By order of the Board

For CEAT Limited

Arnab Banerjee
Managing Director & CEO

Place : Mumbai
Date : January 24, 2024



Indian Clearing Corporation Limited

CIN : U67120MH2007PLC170358

Registered office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Extract of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine month ended December 31, 2023

₹ in lakh except per equity share data

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended Dec 31, 2023	Nine months ended Dec 31, 2023	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Continuing Operation				
1	Total Income	10,619	28,827	5,899
2	Net Profit for the quarter/ nine month (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	(1,250)	8,377	1,517
3	Net Profit for the quarter / nine month before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	(1,250)	8,377	1,517
4	Net Profit for the quarter / nine month after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	(896)	5,987	979
Discontinued Operation				
5	Profit from discontinued operation	-	-	-
6	Net Profit from total operation for the quarter / nine month after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(896)	5,987	979
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	(896)	5,987	979
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter / nine month [Comprising Profit for the quarter / nine month (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(897)	5,992	982
	(a) Attributable to the shareholders of the Company	(897)	5,992	982
	(b) Attributable to the non controlling interest	-	-	-
8	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1 each)	35,400	35,400	35,400
9	Other Equity	-	67,546	-
10	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualized) (in ₹)			
	- Basic :	-0.03	0.17	0.03
	- Diluted :	-0.03	0.17	0.03

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the nine month ended on December 31, 2023. The full format of financial results for the nine month ended December 31, 2023 are available on the Company's website at www.icclindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
INDIAN CLEARING CORPORATION LIMITED

Vaishali Babu
Managing Director & CEO

Place : Mumbai
Date : January 24, 2024

Godrej Housing Finance Limited

Godrej | HOUSING FINANCE
A Godrej Capital Company

Registered Office: Godrej One, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (East), Mumbai - 400 079
Corporate Identity Number: U65100MH2018PLC315359 | Tel - 022-68815555 |
Website: https://www.godrejcapital.com/ghf/products.html | Email ID: gc.secretarial@godrejcapital.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(Currency : Indian Rupees in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	12,542.71	7,271.98	27,968.11
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,797.41	1,342.58	3,802.15
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,797.41	1,342.58	3,802.15
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,797.41	1,342.58	3,802.15
5.	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period/year [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	1,772.23	1,346.40	3,823.19
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	34,182.11	31,024.66	31,024.66
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(4,547.44)	(12,765.64)	(10,789.95)
8.	Securities Premium Account	59,014.31	47,332.50	47,332.50
9.	Net worth	88,374.45	65,105.00	67,440.08
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,19,105.12	2,65,957.88	3,76,747.85
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	4.74	4.09	5.59
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continued and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic *	0.53	0.43	1.26
	2. Diluted *	0.53	0.43	1.26
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
16.	Total debt to total assets	0.82	0.79	0.83
17.	Net profit Margin percent	17.43%	10.01%	13.59%
18.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
19.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

- (Not annualised for quarter ended December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022)
- (Annualised for year ended March 31, 2023)

Notes

- The above is an extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and NSE Limited (URL: https://www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://www.godrejcapital.com/ghf/products.html).

- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and are available on website of BSE Limited (URL: https://www.bseindia.com) and website of National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (URL: https://www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company (URL: https://www.godrejcapital.com/ghf/products.html).

- These financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 23, 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Godrej Housing Finance Limited
Sd/-

Manish Shah
Managing Director and CEO
DIN: 06422627

Place: Mumbai
Date: January 23, 2024

MOTILAL OSWAL HOME LOANS

मोतीलाल ओस्वाल होम फायनांस लिमिटेड
CIN Number :- U65923MH2013PLC248741

नॉंदणी कार्यालय : मोतीलाल ओस्वाल टॉवर, रोमिडूला संजानी रोड, फेल एम.टी. डेपो समोर,
प्राभादेवी, मुंबई-४०००२५. ई-मेल : hiquery@motilaloswal.com

ई-लिवावसह विक्रीकरिता जाहीर नोटीस

सिक्युरिटी इंडेन्टर (फायोसमेंट) नियमावली, २००२ च्या नियम ८ आणि ९ सह बांधण्या जाणाऱ्या सिव्हीलियनियन अँड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनॅन्शियल
सेंटेस अँड फायोसमेंट ऑफ सिव्हीलियनियन अँड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनॅन्शियल सेन्टेस अँड फायोसमेंट ऑफ सिव्हीलियनियन अँड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन

Table with columns: करदार/सह-करदार, मागणी सूचना, स्थान, राखीव रकम, ई-लिवावसह, etc.

जाहीर नोटीस

सर्व संबंधितांंना याद्वारे जाहीर करतात की मी/मी. सद्दु लक्ष्मण
वाडेले नावे असलेले मीचे सक्थार, ता. वसई, वि. पालखर
सर्वे नं. 86/126 बी. मोरमठ हनीपठ तडोबी योगा स्टाइल
पेज विक्री करणे समी गरीब खेलेर खोरी मी 21 दिवसांची
जाहीर नोटीस करत आहे.

जाहीर नोटीस

क्रॉयवियत वेलो की गाव नैत्र आरक्षण, तासुका वाई, जिल्हा
फार्वर व्हेलोन 1) सर्वे नं. 121/ब डेअर 0.03.80 हे.आर.वे.मी.
आकर रु.1.39.2) सर्वे नं. 121/क डेअर 0.16.90 हे.आर.वे.मी.

डब्ल्यू एस एफ एक्स ग्लोबल पे लिमिटेड
(पूर्वी सॉल स्ट्रीट फायनान्स लिमिटेड म्हणून ओळखले जात असे)

Table with columns: अ.क्र., तपशिल, संपलेली तिमाही, संपलेले नऊ महिने, संपलेले वर्ष

CHALET HOTELS चॅलेट हॉटेल्स लिमिटेड
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : रहेजा टॉवर, प्लांट क्र. सी-३०, ब्लाक 'जी', बँक ऑफ बडोदा पुदे, वाट्टे कुर्ला संकुल, वाट्टे (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०० ०५१.

Indian Clearing Corporation Limited
ICCL
Registered office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

केनरा बँक Canara Bank
माताड पूरव शाखा (डीपी - १५०२१)

The spirit of Mumbai is now 95years old!
FREE PRESS JOURNAL
www.freepressjournal.in

ब्लिस जीव्हीएस फार्मा लिमिटेड
CIN No - L24230MH1984PLC034771

ANNOUNCEMENT OF EXTENSION OF THE TENDERING PERIOD FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF
SANGHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

दिनांक ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२३ रोजी समाप्त झालेल्या तिमाही व नऊमाहीकरिता अलेखापरीक्षित स्वतंत्र व एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या विवरणाचा उतारा